
11/13/2024 08:52 AM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 2703 - CLEMENTE/KING MS (SPACE B) 

School(s) Serviced: CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

KING MS - (240) 740-6350

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:33 A.M. MATSUNAGA ES 0 1.26   
2  7:36 A.M. NORTHWEST HS 0 1.58   
3  7:43 A.M. GREAT SENECA CREEK ES 0 2.14   

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

3 Stop(s)  27 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 7.96 Mile(s)

Route: 2704 - CLEMENTE /KING MS - SPACE A 

School(s) Serviced: CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

KING MS - (240) 740-6350

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:36 A.M. POOLESVILLE HS 0 0.70   
2  6:39 A.M. 19633 FISHER AVE - POOLESVILLE LIBRARY 0 8.26   
3  6:55 A.M. DARNESTOWN ES 0 2.42   
4  7:01 A.M. JONES LA ES 0 2.09   
5  7:10 A.M. QUINCE ORCHARD STOP 0 0.74   

P/U @ THE LIBRARY ACROSS FROM QOHS
6  7:16 A.M. RACHEL CARSON ES 0 4.86   

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

6 Stop(s)  84 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 22.05 Mile(s)

Route: 2706 - KING MS / CLEMENTE MS 

School(s) Serviced: KING MS - (240) 740-6350

CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:57 A.M. MONOCACY ES 0 6.77   
2  7:13 A.M. 19501 WHITE GROUND RD - TAYLOR SCIENCE CENTER 0 4.02   
3  7:23 A.M. CABIN BRANCH ES 0 2.63   
4  7:33 A.M. LITTLE BENNETT ES 0 1.24   
5  7:37 A.M. WIMS ES 0 1.79   
6  7:45 A.M. ROCKY HILL MS 0 4.92   

 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 8:10 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

6 Stop(s)  73 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 24.41 Mile(s)

Route: 4708 - KING / CLEMENTE MS 

School(s) Serviced: KING MS - (240) 740-6350

CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:54 A.M. WOODFIELD ES 0 1.44   
2  6:59 A.M. CLEARSPRING ES 0 1.41   
3  7:02 A.M. BETHESDA CHURCH RD @ ENT TO DAMASCUS GARDENS APTS1 1.07   

(TEMP STOP)
4  7:07 A.M. 25921 RIDGE RD - DAMASCUS HS @ FRONT 0 0.92 



11/13/2024 08:52 AM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

NOTE - STOP ON THE ROAD BY THE RIDE-ON BUS STOP  
5  7:11 A.M. 25520 OAK DR - DAMASCUS COMMUNITY CENTER 0 2.28 

CENTER PHONE - 240-777-6930  
(PICK UP STUDENTS ON OAK DR @ ENTRANCE)

6  7:21 A.M. CEDAR GROVE ES 0 1.62   
7  7:26 A.M. ARORA HILLS LOCAL PARK @ THE GAZEBO 0 3.43 

(MAGNET BUSES WILL ENTER FROM YELLOWWOOD DR & ARORA HILLS DR ENTRANCE)  
8  7:34 A.M. GIBBS ES 0 1.98   
9  7:40 A.M. WATERS LANDING ES 0 1.40   
10  7:46 A.M. LAKE SENECA ES 0 0.98   

 7:50 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 7:50 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - SPED 1

 8:00 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

10 Stop(s)  66 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 19.57 Mile(s)

Route: 4717 - CLEMENTE / KING MS - SPACE A 

School(s) Serviced: CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

KING MS - (240) 740-6350

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:47 A.M. CASHELL ES 0 3.15   
2  6:55 A.M. SEQUOYAH ES 0 1.41   
3  7:03 A.M. REDLAND MS 0 2.84   
4  7:11 A.M. CANDLEWOOD ES 0 2.76   
5  7:19 A.M. SHADY GROVE MS 0 1.61   
6  7:23 A.M. AMITY DR AND BRUCAR CT 1 0.77   
7  7:26 A.M. 8201 EMORY GROVE RD - UPPER COUNTY COMMUNITY CTR 0 1.21   
8  7:29 A.M. FLOWER HILL ES 0 7.41   

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - SPED 1
9  7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS 0 3.04   

 PICK UP STUDENTS FROM 5708, 5709 & 5717 AND SHUTTLE THEM TO MLKMS
 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

9 Stop(s)  73 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 24.35 Mile(s)

Route: 5708 - CLEMENTE MS/KING MS 

School(s) Serviced: CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

KING MS - (240) 740-6350

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:42 A.M. PICCARD DR AND PLEASANT DR (MATTIE STEPANEK PARK) 0 1.85   
2  6:48 A.M. BOHRER PARK @ SUMMIT HALL FARM 0 2.69   
3  6:56 A.M. FIELDS RD ES 0 3.03   
4  7:05 A.M. DOSH DR AND MIDLINE RD 1 2.01   
5  7:12 A.M. DIAMOND ES 0 5.14   
6  7:35 A.M. MCNAIR ES 0 3.66   

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - SPED 1
7  7:51 A.M. CLEMENTE MS 0 3.04   

KING MS STUDENTS WILL DEPART @ CLEMENTE AND RIDE 4717 TO KING MS



11/13/2024 08:52 AM   Page: 3MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

7 Stop(s)  78 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 21.57 Mile(s)

Route: 5709 - CLEMENTE MS / KING MS 

School(s) Serviced: CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

KING MS - (240) 740-6350

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:44 A.M. RESNIK ES 0 2.15   
2  6:52 A.M. 21155 WOODFIELD RD 20882 - RSO 1 2.03   
3  7:04 A.M. LAYTONSVILLE ES 0 3.08   
4  7:09 A.M. GOSHEN ES 0 1.57   
5  7:14 A.M. 20125 ARROWHEAD RD - NORTH CREEK COMMUNITY CENTER 0 3.80   
6  7:22 A.M. SALLY RIDE ES 0 2.09   
7  7:30 A.M. DALY ES 1 3.10   

 7:44 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - SPED 1

 7:44 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0
8  7:45 A.M. CLEMENTE MS 0 3.04   

KING MS STUDENTS WILL DEPART @ CLEMENTE AND RIDE 4717 TO KING MS
 7:50 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 7:50 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - SPED 1

8 Stop(s)  66 Minute(s) 2 Student(s) 21.01 Mile(s)

Route: 5717 - CLEMENTE / KING MS 

School(s) Serviced: CLEMENTE MS - 301-284-4750

KING MS - (240) 740-6350

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:56 A.M. GAITHERSBURG ES 1 1.14   
2  7:00 A.M. SOUTH LAKE ES 0 1.86   
3  7:07 A.M. STRAWBERRY KNOLL ES 0 1.64   
4  7:10 A.M. WHETSTONE ES 2 1.26   
5  7:15 A.M. WATKINS MILL ES 0 2.40   
6  7:22 A.M. ST JOHNSBURY LN AND FENCHURCH CT 1 0.44   

(TEMP STOP)
7  7:25 A.M. FOX CHAPEL ES 0 2.66   

 7:50 A.M. CLEMENTE MS  18808 WARING STATION RD, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

157 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0
8  7:51 A.M. CLEMENTE MS 0 3.04   

KING MS STUDENTS WILL DEPART @ CLEMENTE AND RIDE 4717 TO KING MS
 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - UPCOUNTY MS MAGNET 0

 8:00 A.M. KING MS  13737 WISTERIA DR, GERMANTOWN, MD 20874

107 - SPED 4

8 Stop(s)  64 Minute(s) 4 Student(s) 14.59 Mile(s)


